shown in strike-through: 

(a) Any person who violates or fails to comply with any provision of this Code 
for which a different penalty is not specifically provided shall, upon conviction 
thereof, be punished by a fine not exceeding one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) 
TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,650.00), AS SHALL BE 
ADJUSTED FOR INFLATION ON JANUARY 1, 2014, AND ON JANUARY 1 OF 
EACH YEAR THEREAFTER BASED ON THE ANNUAL PERCENTAGE 
CHANGE IN THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, BUREAU OF 
LABOR STATISTICS, CONSUMER PRICE INDEX FOR DENVER-BOULDER,